

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 719 OF 2003

P. SHILPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S. THYAGARAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

settled out of Counsel for the respondent submits that the disputes have been

court.

Counsel for the petitioner wants time to verify.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Maste

)

r